

# 672397 - EMBASA Chipotle Peppers 12-Pack, 19.5 LB, [Alternate ...

Consistent flavor from the trusted EMBASA® brand Picked from the finest growing regions for great taste Ready-to-use



## MARKETING



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
07841	672397	10075386048608	EMBASA Chipotle Peppers

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
EMBASA	Hormel Foods Corporation	Dressings/Dips (Shelf Stable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
24.7 LBR	19.5 LBR	No	Mexico	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.25 INH	12.25 INH	4.75 INH	0.54719 FTQ	8x10	730 Days	40 FAH / 90 FAH

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



RECOMMENDED TEMPERATURE: 70F. MINIMUM TEMPERATURE: 40F. MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: 90F. STORAGE: KEEP DRY AND COOL.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



# Nutrition Facts

24 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 2 Tbsp

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 20

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 1 1%

Saturated Fat 0 g 0%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 0 mg 0%

**Sodium** 140 mg 6%

**Total Carbohydrates** 3 g 1%

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4%

Total Sugars 1 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein** 0 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%

Calcium 0 mg 0%

Iron 0 mg 0%

Potassium 0 mg 0%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## INGREDIENTS



Ingredients: Water, Tomato Paste, Dried Chipotle Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Oil, Contains 2% or less of Iodized Salt (Contains Potassium Iodate), Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spices.

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

Milk - N Peanuts - N

Eggs - N Tree - N

Soybean - N Fish - N

Wheat - N Shellfish - N

Sesame - N Tuna - N

Crab - N Lobster - N

Shrimp - N Crustaceans - N

Bass - N Anchovy - N

Cod - N Pollock - N

## MORE INFORMATION



Telephone : 800-533-2000

- ⓘ Salmon - N
- ⓘ Mustard - N
- ⓘ Clam - N
- ⓘ Oysters - N
- ⓘ Pine Nuts - N
- ⓘ Almonds - N
- ⓘ Cashews - N
- ⓘ Butternuts - N
- ⓘ Chinquapins - N
- ⓘ Ginkgo Nuts - N
- ⓘ Hazelnuts - N
- ⓘ Hickory Nuts - N
- ⓘ Shea Nuts - N
- ⓘ Pili Nuts - N
- ⓘ Lichee Nuts - N
- ⓘ Macadamia Nuts - N
- ⓘ Chestnuts - N
- ⓘ Coconuts - N
- ⓘ Pecan Nuts - N
- ⓘ Brazil Nuts - N
- ⓘ Pistachios - N
- ⓘ Walnuts - N
- ⓘ Molluscs - N

# 672397 - EMBASA Chipotle Peppers 12-Pack, 19.5 LB, [Alternate ...

Consistent flavor from the trusted EMBASA® brand Picked from the finest growing regions for great taste Ready-to-use

## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	20
Protein	0 g
Total Carbohydrates	3 g
Sugars	1 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	1
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Added Sugars	0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	0 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	140 mg
Calcium	0 mg
Iron	0 mg
Potassium	0 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



## MORE IMAGES



**INGREDIENTS:** WATER, TOMATO PASTE, DRIED CHIPOTLE PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF IODIZED SALT (CONTAINS POTASSIUM IODATE), CORN STARCH, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES.